Complies with MIL STD 810 G
DATA SHEET DT 1111 rev B
CMA Series
SAIBConnectique -7 rueSalvadorAllende -42350 LATALAUDIERE-FRANCE
www.saib.frsaib@saib.fr+33 (0)477 7403 17
4 cts
10-14 cts
22 cts

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Page 3 Specifications
Page 4 Part numbering system
Page 5
Female extensions Female feedthroughs Solder cup
Page 6
Male plugs Releasable male plugs Solder cup & through-hole
Page 7
Dummy
receptacle
Receptacles
internal assembly Solder cup & through-hole
Page 8
Receptacles
external assembly Solder cup & through-hole
Pages
9-12 Informations tables
Page 13 Polarizing features
Page 14
Removable backshells Unremovable backshells
Pages
15-16
Banding backshells Elbow backshells
(ringed) (knurled) 105° 90°
Pages
17-19
Caps for female connectors Caps for male connectors
Thermoplastic
Thermoplastic
(enhanced)
Metallic
Thermoplastic
Metallic
Page 20 Tools
Page 21 Specific products
SAIB Connectique
7, rue Salvador Allende 42350 LA TALAUDIERE
Phone : (+33)4.77.74.03.17  saib@saib.fr  www.saib.fr
Code: DT1111 – Rev : B
Validity : 27/07/2017
DATA SHEET
For any specific demand, please contact us.
CMA PUSH-PULL CONNECTORS Page 3 of 21
SPECIFICATIONS
CMA Series are audio connectors with push-pull locking systems, equipped with 4, 10,
14 or 22 contacts. These robust and easy-to-use connectors are designed for radio
communication and data transmission applications.
They are highly appreciated by military tactical communication network users across the
world. They comply with defense spec GAM T2, and are registered on GAM T1.
MATERIALS:
Contacts:  ............................. Copper alloy / finish: Gold plate over nickel.
Plug shell:  ............................ Stainless Steel / finish: Black matte.
Receptacle shell:  ................... Stainless Steel / finish: Matte (microbead blasting).
Insulator:  ............................. Thermosetting or thermoplastic according to versions.
Back shell:  ........................... Aluminium alloy / finish: Black matte.
MECANICAL:
Interlocking mechanism:  ............................................. Push-pull.
Mechanical durability:  CMA 4, 10 or 14 contacts ........... 10 000 operations
(mate/unmate) CMA 22 contacts ....................... 5 000 operations
Mating force:  ............................................................ 30 N < F < 70 N.
Unmating force:  ........................................................ 10 N < F < 70 N.
ELECTRICAL:
Working voltage: CMA with 4 contacts  ................... 100 V d.c. max.
 CMA with 10, 14 or 22 contacts ..... 60 V d.c. max.
Nominal current:  CMA with 4 contacts .................... 4 A max.
 CMA with 10 or 14 contacts  .......... 1.5 A max.
 CMA with 22 contacts  .................. 2 A max.
Contact resistance:  ................................................ < 10 mΩ.
Dielectric strength:  ................................................ 500 V a.c. at 50 Hz.
Insulation resistance:  ............................................. > 1000 MΩ at 500 V d.c.
Crosstalk: ............................................................. > 85 dB at 8 kHz
Cables   CMA with 4 contacts ................................... AWG 18
 CMA with 10 or 14 contacts ......................... AWG 22

For any specific demand, please contact us.
CMA PUSH-PULL CONNECTORS Page 4 of 21
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Female
EXTENSIONS
Female
FEEDTHROUGHS
Male
PLUGS
Pin termination
Solder cup Through-hole
Connectors family: CMA01 5 N 1 4 D 7 B M
Type:
1 = Extension / 3 = Panel feedthrough / 5 = Plug
Coding Key:
N / W / X / Y / Z
Number of contact:
4 / 10 / 14 /22, specific: 6 contacts (4 for signal + 2 for power)
Backshell or through-hole termination:
D = Straight / C = Elbow / RAXX, RAIxx, RKxx = Special / Yxx = Through-hole
Cable diameter (mm):
4 / 5 / 6 / 7 / 8
Material:
Nothing = Stainless Steel  / BM = Marine Brass (Manufacturing on request)
Female RECEPTACLES (2 versions) Pin termination
Internal
assembly
External
assembly Solder cup Through-hole
Connectors family: CMA01 7 N 1 4 Y 1 M B M
Type :
6 = Dummy receptacle / 7 = Receptacle Internal Ass.
9 = Receptacle External Assembly
Coding Key:
N / W / X / Y / Z
Number of contact:
4 / 10 / 14
Contact termination:
Nothing = Solder cup
Y1 / Y1.2 / Y1.3 / Y1.4 / Y2 / Y4 /Y4.1 / Y4.2 / Y8 = Through-hole termination
Electrical ground:
Nothing = Standard / M = 1 ground pin / Q = 4 ground pins
/ JC = Conductive o’ring
Material:
Nothing = Stainless Steel  / BM = Marine Brass (Manufacturing on request)
SAIB Connectique
7, rue Salvador Allende 42350 LA TALAUDIERE
Phone : (+33)4.77.74.03.17  saib@saib.fr  www.saib.fr
Code: DT1111 – Rev : B
Validity : 27/07/2017
DATA SHEET
For any specific demand, please contact us.
CMA PUSH-PULL CONNECTORS Page 5 of 21
EXTENSION CMA01 1-----
Extensions are equipped with female contacts with solder cup (for wire section see page 9).
They are available with 4 contacts, 10 contacts, 14 contacts and 22 contacts.
They are meant to be equipped with different kinds of backshells (see pages 14 to 16).
FEEDTHROUGH CMA01 3-----
f
Feedthroughs are equipped with female contacts with solder cup (for wire section see page 9).
They are available with 4 contacts, 10 contacts, 14 contacts and 22 contacts. They are meant
to be installed on panel and equipped with different kinds of backshells (see pages 14 to 16).
SAIB Connectique
7, rue Salvador Allende 42350 LA TALAUDIERE
Phone : (+33)4.77.74.03.17  saib@saib.fr  www.saib.fr
Code: DT1111 – Rev : B
Validity : 27/07/2017
DATA SHEET
For any specific demand, please contact us.
CMA PUSH-PULL CONNECTORS Page 6 of 21
PLUGS CMA01 5-----
Plugs are equipped with male contacts with two termination contact versions: solder cup
and through-hole (see pages 9 & 10).